PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3376470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAND A KENNEDY	06/18/1992

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMPUSERVE INCORPORATED
Street Address:	5000 ARLINGTON CENTRE BOULEVARD
City:	COLUMBUS
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43220

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08328537
Application Number:	08507652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)766-8264

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: joseph.r.palmieri@verizon.com

JOSEPH R. PALMIERI **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: ONE VERIZON WAY Address Line 2: **ROOM 54N074**

Address Line 4: BASKING RIDGE, NEW JERSEY 07920

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH R. PALMIERI SIGNATURE: /Joseph R. Palmieri/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/01/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 08328537 and 08507652#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035755 FRAME: 0487 503329852

ASSIGNMENT BY SINGLE INVENTOR

WHEREAS,	the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented	
FINANCIAL	CARD AUTHORIZATION SYSTEM	
for which Assi	ignor is about to make and	
States; and	ignor is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United CompuServe Incorporated	
WHEREAS,	Jour Arlington Centre Roulevand D.	
referred to as	Columbus OH 43220 Boulevard, P.O. Box 20212 Assignee(s), is (are) degree Columbus Office Property of P	
	Assignee(s), is (are) desirous of acquiring an interest therein:	
and other good ledged, Assignative success of America and specification e Patent of the U Letters Patent to the full end extensions there and agrees to emaking and prose America and all of protecting to the specification of the succession of the	and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowns or by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee(s), all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the executed by Assignor of even date preparatory to obtaining Letters and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s) and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s) and all yand entirely as the same would have been held by assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants ecution of application for Letters required or requested for the foreign countries on, for litigation of the United States of	
forth and Assig	mee(s) without further or other ears Patent therefor for the	
to issue said Le	mee(s) without further or other compensation than that above set mor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks tters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee(s).	o
	of America to Assignee(s).	A .
	RECORDED FOUND A WALLEY	501
State of OHIC	PATENT AND TRADEMARK Inventor-Rand A Volume	
County of FRAN	T UTFILE	س د
souncy of TRAVI	(U/V) JUN 25 1992	FRAME
On this 18 the foregoing indi-	J V 1049	5 孟
therein set forth.	he executed the foregoing instrument and who acknow- he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose	
(seal)	Notary Rublic FRANKLIN County, State of OHIO My Commission Expires: NO EXPIRATION	
	- I SXPIRATION	

PATENT

REEL: 035755 FRAME: 0488

RECORDED: 06/01/2015